
Page 1 of 9 
 

              DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER -2022 
 FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

1 CDC0130P23 Construction of CC/ 
RCC foundation 
construction/repairing 
of Approach road, 
Plinth, Effluent pit, 
Hard standing area to 
suit S-3 (E-1400) rig 
outfit at Location 
DHD (JRN#01 Plinth) 
,Jorajan area under 
Tinsukia District.   

Press 08.04.22 Composite 
Bid System 

24.05.22 133( One 
Hundred 
Thirty 
Three) 
Nos. 

132 (One 
Hundred Thirty 
Two) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

1 (One) No. 

Shree 
Constructions 

Yes 6117866 Dtd- 
07.10.2022 

Budheswar 
Buragohain 

 

2,07,54,820.14 24 Weeks 

2 CDC0987L23 Construction of Three 
numbers of RCC 
watch towers inside 
WHS- HWDH 
Bhadur chariali as per 
standard drawing 
including supply of all 
Materials except 
cement. 

Limited 23.07.22 Composite 
Bid System 

18.08.22 47 (Forty 
Seven) 
Nos. 

47 (Forty 
Seven) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

Nil Yes 6117887 Dtd- 
12.10.2022 

Kinan 
Enterprise 

 

24,38,163.32 48 Weeks. 

3 CDC8370L22 Construction Plinth & 
Foundations to suit E-
1400 HP outfit for 
any other Location 
under Naharkatia, 
Mohmari & Balimara 
area including supply 
of all materials except 
Cement and empty 
bitumen drum sheets. 

Limited 25.09.21 Composite 
Bid System 

21.10.21 28 
(Twenty 
Eight) 
Nos. 

26 (Twenty Six) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

2(Two) nos. 

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

 

Yes 6117898 Dtd- 
17.10.2022 

Gupta & Co. 

 

1,49,92,117.39 20 Weeks. 



Page 2 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

4 CDC0004L22 Construction of 
R.C.C. Civil 
Engineering Materials 
Godown inside the 
industrial premises of 
Nagajan FGGS 336 of 
Oil India Limited 
Duliajan under 
Dibrugarh District 
Assam including 
supply of all materials 
except O.P. Cement.     

Limited 30.03.22 Composite 
Bid System 

24.05.2022 41 (Forty 
One) Nos. 

1 (One) No. 
Gohain 
Construction  

40 (Forty) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6117885 Dtd- 
11.10.2022 

Gohain 
Construction 
 

59,04,652.85 48 Weeks 

5 GEM/2022/B/2
196494 

Annual rate contract 
for hiring services to 
carry out 
Geotechnical 
investigation in 
various works under 
OIL's operational area 
in Assam for a period 
of 3(three) years. 

GEM 
Tender 

21.5.2022 Two Bid 
System 

15.6.2022 05 (Five) 02 (Two) Nos. 
M/s ESS 
Foundation Pvt 
Ltd 
M/S Swayin & 
Associates 
 

03 (Three) Nos. 
M/s Bhaskram 
Jyotish 
Anusandhan 
Kendra 
M/S Ark Geo 
Drill Enterprise 
M/S Kareng 
Construction 
And Civil 
Engineering 
Consultancy 
 
 

Yes 6117882 Dtd-
11.10.2022 

ESS Foundation 
Pvt. Ltd. 
 

81,00,000.00 3 Years 

6 CDC0627P23 Construction of Dust 
free road to Loc. DIP 
from Loc. DGF 
(Length =910.00 m + 
2525.00 m = 3435.00 
m) with 100 mm 
GSB, 150 mm WBM 
& 25 mm thick SDBC 
including supply of all 
materials. 

Press 21.6.2022 Composite 
Bid System 

21.07.22 119(One 
Hundred 
Nineteen) 
Nos. 

118 (One 
Hundred 
Eighteen) Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

1 (One) No. 

Krishna Borah  

Yes 6117917 Dtd- 
28.10.2022 

United 
Construction 
Company 

 

1,95,83,202.48 24 Weeks. 



Page 3 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

7 CDC0975P23 Providing and Fixing 
of minimum 50 mm 
thick acoustic 
composite Rockwool 
panel system as Noise 
barrier enclosure 
(Approx. length 350.0 
mtr.), including 
designing/detailing of 
acoustic composite 
Rockwool panel & 
supply of all materials 
by the contractor 
except cement at Gas 
Compressor station 
(G.C.S.), Shalmari, 
Dibrugarh. For R.C.C. 
Foundation and other 
steel structural details 
refer OIL drawing no. 
OIL/11321. 

 

 

Press 19.7.2022 Composit
e Bid 
System 

18.08.22 15 
(Fifteen) 
Nos. 

13 (Thirteen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 

2 (Two) Nos. 

*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

Yes 6117918 Dtd- 
29.10.2022 

Baruah & 
Chutia 
Enterprise 

 

1,63,57,625.64 28 eeks 

8 CDT1544P23 Hiring services of 
02(two) Nos. readily 
available 40MT 
lifting capacity Crane, 
to be stationed at any 
place of oil's activities 
in Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh for 
a period of 03(three) 
months 
 
 
 

Open E- 
Tender 

14.09.2022 Single 22.09.2022 01 
 

01 
M/s. Shiva 
Construction 

00 Yes. 6117890 
dated  
13.10.2022 

M/s. Shiva 
Construction 

32,89,275.60 03 months 



Page 4 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

9 CDG7411L22 Hiring of 03 nos. of 
Wireline Logging 
Units with Services 

Limited 
Global e-
tender 

01.07.2021 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
system 

12.05.2022 03 3 
M/s Baker 
Hughes 
Singapore Pte. 
M/s 
Schlumberger 
Asia Services 
Ltd. 
M/s HLS Asia 
Ltd. 

Nil Yes 6117901 
dated 
20.10.2022 

M/s Baker 
Hughes 
Singapore Pte. 

117,42,85,437.60 11.11.2026 

10 CDG8856P22 Hiring of Integrated 
Drilling Services 
(IDS-2) for wells in 
Assam & Arunachal 
Pradesh for a period 
of 03 years 

Open 
Global e-
tender 

23.11.2021 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
system 

12.05.2022 03 3 
M/s Baker 
Hughes 
Singapore Pte. 
Consortium of 
M/s 
Schlumberger 
Asia Services 
Ltd., M/s M-I 
Overseas Ltd. & 
M/s 
Schlumberger 
Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s Halliburton 
Offshore 
Services Inc. 
 
 

Nil Yes 6117905 
dated 
21.10.2022 

Consortium of 
M/s 
Schlumberger 
Asia Services 
Ltd., M/s M-I 
Overseas Ltd. & 
M/s 
Schlumberger 
Solutions Pvt. 
Ltd. 
 

257,22,80,748.00 17.02.2026 

11 CDH0848P23 Hiring of services for 
Airborne Gravity 
Gradiometry and 
Gravity Magnetic 
studies (AGG & GM) 
for hydrocarbon 
exploration 
 
 
 

Open 
Indigenou
s e-tender 

07.07.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
system 

28.07.2022 03 1 
M/s Bellgeo 
Samit 
Geosurvey LLP. 

2 
M/s Xcalibur 
Geophysics 
India Pvt. Ltd. 
M/s Bridgeporth 
AGI Pvt. Ltd. 

Yes 6117908 
dated 
22.10.2022 

M/s Bellgeo 
Samit 
Geosurvey LLP. 

41,44,00,000.00 21.05.2024 



Page 5 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

12 CDH9354P22 Charter Hire of 02 
(Two) nos. 550 HP 
(Min)-750 HP (Max) 
Capacity Workover 
Rigs for a period of 
03 (Three) years in 
the states of Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh 

Open 
Indigenous 
e-tender 

12.01.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
system 

01.03.2022 05 4 
M/s Udipta 
Energy & 
Equipment Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s Deep 
Industries Ltd. 
M/s John 
Energy Ltd. 
M/s SK Petro 
Services Pvt. 
Ltd. 

1 
M/s Kriss 
Drilling Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes, 
Contracts 
were 
awarded 
for 02 rigs 
each to L1 
and L2 
bidder at 
L1 price 

6117872  
dated 
08.10.2022 

M/s Deep 
Industries Ltd.  

63,96,51,430.00  04.02.2026 

13 CDH9354P22 Charter Hire of 02 
(Two) nos. 550 HP 
(Min)-750 HP (Max) 
Capacity Workover 
Rigs for a period of 
03 (Three) years in 
the states of Assam & 
Arunachal Pradesh 

Open 
Indigenous 
e-tender 

12.01.2022 Single 
Stage Two 
Bid 
system 

01.03.2022 05 4 
M/s Udipta 
Energy & 
Equipment Pvt. 
Ltd. 
M/s Deep 
Industries Ltd. 
M/s John 
Energy Ltd. 
M/s SK Petro 
Services Pvt. 
Ltd. 

1 
M/s Kriss 
Drilling Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes, 
Contracts 
were 
awarded 
for 02 rigs 
each to L1 
and L2 
bidder at 
L1 price 

6117873 
dated 
08.10.2022 

M/s Udipta 
Energy & 
Equipment Pvt. 
Ltd. 

63,96,51,430.00  04.02.2026 

14 
 
 

GEM/2022/B/2
459906 

Hiring of Services for 
Calibration of HSD 
Storage Tanks of In-
House Drilling Rigs 

Open 
GeM 
Tender 

24.08.2022 Single 
stage Two 
Bid 
system 

 
 
13.09.202
2 

 
 
03 

01 
(i) M/s Seven 
Sisters 
Associates 

02  
(i) M/s Girish 
Chandra Ghosh 
& G.G.S 
(ii) M/S 
Volumetric 
Calibrators India 

YES 6117888 
12.10.2022 

M/s. Seven 
Sisters 
Associates 

3,90,446.00 04.07.2023  

15 
 
 

GEM/2022/B/2
370344 

Hiring of services for 
Video surveillance 
system around the 
remediation/ 
restoration sites in 
Baghjan#5 plinth 
 

Open 
GeM 
Tender 

21.07.2022 Single 
stage Two 
Bid 
system 

24.08.2022 02 01 
(i) M/s Bright 
Land Computer 

01 
(i) M/s Sec 
Communications 
Private Limited 

Yes 6117868 
07.10.2022 

M/s Bright Land 
Computer 

2,412,000.00 11.10.2023 



Page 6 of 9 
 

Sl. No Tender No Item/ Nature of 
Work 

Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date 
of receipt 
of tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names 
of parties 

qualified after 
Technical 

Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names 
of parties not 
qualified after 

Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract No. 
& Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion of 
contract 

 

16 
 
 

CDO1234P23 Hiring the services for 
Installation of 10 nos. 
Gas 
Compressor Packages 
and other 
modification jobs 
related 
to natural gas 
production inside 
Production 
installations. 

Open E-
tender 

13.08.2022 Single 
stage 
composite 
bid system 

15.09.2022 05 02 
(i) M/s. B.K. 
Gogoi 
(ii) M/s. B.S. 
Construction & 
Engineers 

03 
(i) M/s. Santosh 
Sahewalla 
(ii) M/s. 
Technocrats 
(iii) M/s. 
Technomech 
Services 

Yes 6117889 
12.10.2022 

M/s. B.K. 
Gogoi 

3,511,700.00 25.10.2023 

17 
 
 
 

CDO4125P20 Hiring of Services of 
12 KL capacity 
bowsers (tankers) for 
transportation of 
crude oil/ condensate 
from various OIL's 
Field Locations in 
Assam field 

Open E-
tender 

21.03.2020 Composit
e bidding 
with 
OIL’s 
offered 
rate 

13.10.2021 82 69 
(Sixty Nine) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 

 

13 (Thirteen) 
Nos. 
*(List attached 
as Annexure-I) 
 
 
 

Contract 
awarded 
through 
draw of 
Lots 

6117909 
22.10.2022 

M/s. A B 
Enterprise 

13,164,283.56 28.10.2023 

18 
 
 

CDO4125P20 Hiring of Services of 
12 KL capacity 
bowsers (tankers) for 
transportation of 
crude oil/ condensate 
from various OIL's 
Field Locations in 
Assam field 

Open E-
tender 

21.03.2020 Composit
e bidding 
with 
OIL’s 
offered 
rate 

13.10.2021 82 - Do - - Do - Contract 
awarded 
through 
draw of 
Lots 

6117910 M/s. Debojyoti 
Borah 

13,164,283.56 30.10.2023 

19 CDO0871L23 Hiring services of 
operation and 
maintenance of 01 
(one) no. Workover 
Rig of OIL 

Limited 
E-Tender 

08.07.2022 Single 
stage Two 
Bid 
System 

02.08.2022 04 04 
(i) M/s. South 
Asia 
Consultancy 
(ii) M/s. 
Petrotech 
(iii) M/s. 
Rigtech Power 
(iv) M/s. Asian 
Drilltech 
Energy 

Nil Yes 6117869 
08.10.2022 

M/s. South Asia 
Consultancy 

110,787,285.36 26.11.2026 

 
 



Page 7 of 9 
 

ANNEXURE-I 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender No Nos.  & Names of parties qualified after Technical Evaluation 
 

Nos. & Names of parties not qualified after Technical  
Evaluation 

 
1 CDC0130P23 132 (One Hundred Thirty Two) Nos. 

Sankalpa Associates, S S Construction, Sujit Gogoi, Hitendra Kumar Barah, United Builders, Pulin Ch.Gogoi 
Moni Ram Sahu, Baruas' Industries, Gogoi & Company, Global Construction, Sunil Hazarika, Udeepta Phukan 
Kundu & Co, Suman Construction, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Shiva Enterprises, Binud Kr.Saikia, B.K. Gogoi 
Nurul Amin, Sincon Engineering, India Construction, M/S P K Agency, Gogoi & Sons Co, M Kalita & Co, Ripan 
Borah, Bitul Hazarika, B. K. Constructions, Indra Gogoi, Laban Dutta ,Thungwa Engineering & Construction 
R.K. Deb & Co, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Techno-Chem India, Aditya Dowarah, Builders & Carriers, Ranjan Dutta 
Jagadish Singh, Gupta & Co, Biju Hazarika, Sakhang Ngemu, Nirman, Braja Nath Gogoi, Utpal Chetia 
Amun Motor Parts & Eng. Works, T.P. Enterprises, P.K. Kimsing & Sons, Ascon, A P Enterprise, Dutta Enterprise 
Raju Dutta, Biren Borkotoky, Nirman Bikash, Pranab Chetia, R B Associates, Ram Swarup Yadav, Partha Pratim 
Sharma, Rudra Saikia, Tapan Dutta, Sunil Shah, Nikhilesh Gogoi, Babar Ali Khan, Utpal Gogoi, Vijay Agarwal & 
Sons, Kalyan Enterprise, , Khagen Konch, Raju Phukan, Ujjal Baruah, Dipen Konwar, MRD Enterprise, Brahmaputra 
Build And Construction, Gauri Dirial, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, United Construction Company, Protul Duarah 
Inland Construction Co., Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Syan Brothers ,Ningru Builders, Chafiang Aran, Manoj Konwar 
Pabitra Saikia, Sanjeev Mathews, Sri Himangshu Deka, Sahabuddin Siddique, Prakash Sharma, Shree Shyam 
International, Subanshiri Enterprise, Rajkonwar & Sons, S.B. Enterprises, Kanai Chetia, Nripati Nahardeka 
Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co., Mridu-Gunjan Enterprise, Junu Bora, Jadumoni Rajkonwar, Sumit Chachan, Arnab 
Enterprises, A. M. Construction, Kaushal Sharma, Pallab Chetia, Siddhartha Sankar Gogoi, S G Construction 
M M Construction, Kajal Hore, Pankaj Raidongia, Junali Enterprises, Devi Engineering And Constructions Pvt L 
Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, S K Enterprise, Neog & Sons Enterprise, Dulal Dutta, O.P Garodia, Tapan Dutta, Probin Dutta 
Gopal Chetry, Budheswar Buragohain, Hema Gogoi, Hridayananda Konwar, Kaniska Gogoi, Diganta Gogoi 
Ganesh Sonowal, B.K.More, Pragati Sales And Supply, M. B. Enterprises, Ace Consortium, Debajyoti Das 
Sanjay Kumar Singh, Pranjal Construction, Prosanta Boruah, Girindra Kumar Bhuyan, Chetia Infracon Private 
Limited, Pranjal Neog 
 

1 (One) No. 

Shree Constructions 

2 CDC0987L23 47 (Forty Seven) Nos. 
P. Chamuah Enterprise, Bijoy Borah, Binita Gogoi, Jatin Deka, Buli Enterprise, Tanu Lahan, Dipali Saikia 
Banita Saikia, P.C. Construction, ,D.B. Enterprise, Jang Bahadur Yadav R. Builders, Keot Enterprise, Renu Gogoi 
Kalpana Dutta, Rijumoni Gogoi, Kinan Enterprise, Vying Enterprise, Kusha Gogoi, J&N Enterprise, Lakhyadhar 
Chetia, Ruma Enterprise, Dipen Sonowal, Sujit Sen, ,Bharati Sarkar Manik Konwar, Renu Enterprise, Kalpana Borah 
H.B. & Co., Pacific Construction, ,Jayanta Gogoi J K Enterprise, Hussain Firm, Ganesh Sonowal, Bhaba Gogoi 
Dulumoni Saikia, S S Enterprise, ,Jibon Duarah A.K. Rajkhowa, Parag Gogoi, Hemanta Konwar, Prodip Chutia 
Jatin Gogoi, Biren Hazarika, Utpal Chetia, Krishna Thapa, Nibash Kar 
 

Nil 

3 CDC8370L22 26 (Twenty Six) Nos. 
Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, M M Construction, H.L. Chanda & Co., Junali Enterprises, United Builders,Gogoi & 
Company, R.K. Deb & Co, Sakhang Ngemu, Inland Construction Co., Ningru Builders, R B Associates, P.K. Kimsing 

2(Two) nos. 

India Construction, Lexicon Engineering 



Page 8 of 9 
 

& Sons, Pulin Ch.Gogoi, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., Bijoy Kumar Beria, Nayak & Co., Pradeep Kumar Gogoi 
Sincon Engineering, Baruas' Industries, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Techno-Chem India, Gupta & Co, United Construction 
Company, Nirman Bikash, Syan Brothers, L. Borgohain 

4 CDC0004L22 1 (One) No. 
Gohain Construction  

40 (Forty) Nos. 
Laxmi Construction, J.N. Company, Gohain Construction, 
Gogoi Enterprise, Noklim Latem, H.D. Construction, Bipul 
Kalita, Jatin Chetia, M G Enterprise, A.K. Garodia, B.P & 
Sons, Ranjan Saikia, Kunta Bikash Gogoi, Kalita Enterprise 
S.P. Enterprise, Kushab Dowarah, Associated Eve's 
Construction, Eastern Engineering Corporation, Madhuri 
Enterprise, Diganta Baruah, Sen Brothers, Jhon Brothers 
Dhrubajyoti Phukan, Ohio Construction, Gunama Enterprise 
Deep Enterprise, Indradhanu Enterprise, Deep Construction 
Mukul Buragohain, Deep Construction, Magarman & Co. 

6 CDC0627P23 118 (One Hundred Eighteen) Nos. 
Anupam Saikia, Nayak & Co., Jagadish Singh, B. K. Constructions, Numal Saikia, Manab Jyoti Gogoi & Co. 
Sahabuddin Siddique, Ace Consortium, India Construction, B.K. Gogoi, Mridul Borah, Sincon Engineering 
Biju Hazarika, Prosanta Boruah, Syan Brothers, Nirman Bikash, Pranjal Neog, R B Associates, Junu Bora 
Santosh Garodia, Ritu Moni Kalita, Pranjal Construction, Friend Enterprise, Mamu Boruah, M Kalita & Co, 
Pallab Chetia, Nikhilesh Gogoi, Pabitra Saikia, Hridayananda Konwar, Sumit Chachan, Rudra Saikia, Moni Ram Sahu 
Putul Saikia, Kalyan Enterprise, Tapan Mantri, S.B. Enterprises, Neog & Sons Enterprise, Gauri Dirial, Biren 
Borkotoky, Kundu & Co, P.J. Construction, Loknath & Compa, Sankalpa Associates, L. Borgohain ,Ganesh Tamuli 
Engineering Private Ltd, M/s. P K Agency, Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Indra Gogoi, Bijoy Kr. Beria, Bitul Hazarika 
Ram Swarup Yadav, S K Enterprise, Pradeep Kumar Gogoi, M M Construction, Techno-Chem India, R.K. Deb & Co 
Shiva Enterprises, Bijoy Kumar Beria, Ujjal Baruah, Binud Kr.Saikia, Badri Rai Construction Pvt.Ltd., B.K.More 
Dulal Ch. Mech & Co., Purna Kanta Sonowal, Pranab Chetia, Gupta & Co, Nurul Amin, United Construction 
Company, A. M. Construction, Kanai Chetia, M. B. Enterprises, Dipen Konwar, Kaushal Sharma, Chafiang Aran 
Inland Construction Co., Ningru Builders, Sakhang Ngemu, Prakash Sharma, Monuj Chetia, MRD Enterprise 
Diganta Gogoi, Gogoi & Sons Co, Khagen Konch, Coupler Contrive Pvt. Ltd., Sanjeev Mathews, D. J. Construction 
S G Construction, Mintu Saikia, Girindra Kumar Bhuyan, Anupama Enterprise, Sri Himangshu Deka, Tikheswar 
Buragohain, Nripati Nahardeka, Mukti Nath Sonowal, Rinya Yangfo Construction, Ripan Borah, Ganesh Sonowal 
Shree Shyam International, Raju Phukan, Babakan Sonowal, ,Sunil Hazarika, Gogoi & Company, Junali Enterprises 
Kajal Hore, Ranjan Dutta, Pankaj Raidongia, O.P Garodia, United Builders, Suman Construction, Ujjal Baruah 
Tapan Dutta, Dulal Dutta, ,Probin Dutta Niranjan Gogoi, Baruas' Industries, Udeepta Phukan, Budheswar Buragohain 
Archangel Group 
 

1 (One) No. 

Krishna Borah  

7 CDC0975P23 13 (Thirteen) Nos. 
Ganesh Tamuli Engineering Private Ltd, L. Borgohain, Ningru Builders,, Sakhang Ngemu, Nirman Bikash 
Baruah & Chutia Enterprise, Nayak & Co., Syan Brothers, Gupta & Co, R B Associates, United Construction 
Company, Inland Construction Co., Bijoy Kumar Beria, 

2 (Two) Nos. 

Lloyd insultations (India) Ltd, Anupama Saikia 

17 
 
 
 

CDO4125P20 69 
(Sixty Nine) Nos. 
A.K And Company, Arun Gogoi, Bikash Borah, Enamul Rahman Saikia, Shio Kr Verma, Kumud Deka, 
Mahender Singh, Pankaj Goswami, Ram Kripal Singh, Rana Mazumdar, Saurabh Kumar Phukan, Shiv Bhagwan 

13 (Thirteen) Nos. 
 
Rekha Nirmolia Changmai, NRL Enery Station, Duliajan, 
Baleshwar Gupta, United Builders, Singha Enterprise,, 



Page 9 of 9 
 

Agarwal, Shiva Construction, A & B Enterprise, A B Enterprise, Abul Hussain Mazumder, Ananta Borah, 
Ashok Kumar Shyam, Baipalli Giridhar Rao, Bholanath Carriers, Biswajit Kakoti, Borah Enterprise, 
Ch Manabandra Singh, Commercial Enterprise, D. C. Construction, Debojyoti Borah, Deep Construction, 
Deepak Enterprise, Dhananjay Tiwary,  Dilip Baruah, Dilip Paul, Excel Transport, Feroz Konwar, Ghanshyam Gupta, 
Jailal Rai,  Jaspal Singh, Jatin Gogoi, Joydeep Das,  Kiron Moy Debnath, Krishnendu Jaiswal,Lexicon Engineering, 
Manka Industries, Mantu Pathak, MLC Enterprise, Nabajyoti Borah, Naren Hazarika, P. Phukan & Co., Pradip Kumar 
Agarwal, Prasanta Bordoloi, Prasanta Kumar Boarh,  Punam Transport, Rajibur Rahman, Ram Surat Gupta, 
Ramdhenu Enterprise, Rashid Ahmed Choudhury, Ritu Enterprises, Sanjay Kumar Agarwal, Sanjay Kumar Garg, 
Shiv Praksh Shahi, Shobha Enterprise,  Sunrise Construction, Tuhin Transport, U G Group, Vidya Sagar Gupta, 
Parama Nanda Phukan, Ram Narayan Shah, Sandhya Devi, Bandana Phukan, Pran Ballanb Dey 

Sekhar Kalita, Sarkar Enterprise, Sahabuddin Siddique, 
Rajib Kumar Dutta, P. K. Enterprise, Kiran Shahi, Dip Chetia, 
B. D. Travels, 

 


